

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15581 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and office report

SLP(C) No. 25661 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and O/Report

SLP(C) No. 25665 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and O/Report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15583 of 2009 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15585 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15598-15599 of 2009 - For permission to file SLPs. and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15601 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No. 25712 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15614-15615 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15617 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15622 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15626 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15629 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15635 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

3

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15640 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15642 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15691 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15704 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15708 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15749 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15784 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15785 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15787 of 2009 - For permission to

file SLP and with office report

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No.....CC 15797 of 2009 - For permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15811 of 2009 - With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No. 25942 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and O/Report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15859 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15866 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15880 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15883, 15884, 15888 & 15899of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15889 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file
4

SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15890 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15892 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No. 26230 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15895 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15896-15897 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLPs. and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15903 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15920 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 15960 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16009 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16010 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16013 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16020 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16037 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLP and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16039-16040 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to file SLPs. and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16042-16043 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to

file SLPs. and with office report

SLP(C) No.....CC 16055. 16057, 16072, 16073, 16077, 16084, 16085,
16087, 16089 and 16091-16092 of 2009 - With appln. for permission to
file SLPs. and with office report

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

5

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anant V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions granted.
Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on
prayer for interim relief. Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate, accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No.....CC 15224 of
2009.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master