

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25180 &
25665/2009

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seven days' time is allowed to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the
unserved respondents.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master