

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32839/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No.2769 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOP. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 32979 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23372 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23493 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23496 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23715 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24003 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24038 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24135 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24140 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24142 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24146 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24155 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24303 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24380 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24387 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- SLP(C) NO. 24388 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24390 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24395 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24401 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24407 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24546 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24562 of 2009
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24564 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24575 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24577 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24589 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24609 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24683 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25180 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25661 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25665 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25712 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25856 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25857 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25858 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25859 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25870 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25871 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25873 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP
and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25874 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

3

SLP(C) NO. 25875 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25876 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25877 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25883 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25881 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25872 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25860-25864 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25865 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24287 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24544 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25885 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25886 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25900 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25901 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25905 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25906 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25908 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25910 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25912 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25914 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25916 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25942 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26230 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27023 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27025 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27063 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27064 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27108 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27166 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27189 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27199 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27203 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27204 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27205 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

4

SLP(C) NO. 27206 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27301 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27304 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27305 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27326 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27332 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27354 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27356 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27372 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27373 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27374 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27393 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27413 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27504 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27505 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27508 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27536 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27554 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27619 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27627 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27636 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27645 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27657 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27722 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27767 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27868 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

5

SLP(C) NO. 27971 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29155 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28834 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29180 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28806 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29184 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29185 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31611 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 28757 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28758 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28800 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28802 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28772 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2806 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28787 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28789 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2801 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2802-2803 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2804 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2805 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2850 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2857 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2859 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2860 of 2010 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28762 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28763 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28765 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28767 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28769 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28770 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28771 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28774 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28780 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28783 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28784 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28785 of 2009 (With office report)

6

SLP(C) NO. 28786 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28788 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28790-28791 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28792 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28793-28794 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28795 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28796 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28797 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28798 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33497 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33499 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33503 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33504 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33508 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33510 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33516 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33582 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33583 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33584 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33585 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33586 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33587 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33588 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33589 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33592 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33593 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33604 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33629 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33631 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33632 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33633 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33739-33740 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33906 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33907 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33909 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33911 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33953 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33987 of 2009 (With office report)

Date:24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

11

Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kauahal,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Alok Shonkar,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.ADV.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rahi,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kauahal,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khare, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) are directed to take steps for service of notice upon the unserved respondents in all those matters wherever service is not complete.

12

The respondents would be at liberty to file counter affidavits and other necessary documents, within two weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List all these matters for final disposal on 8th March, 2011.

SLP(C) No.....CC 566/2011 and other connected matters shall also be listed along with these matters on that date.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER