

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1157-1162/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No.4116/2007, dated 09/11/2009 in RFA No.682/2008, dated 15/02/2010 in RFA No.5363/2008, dated 03/08/2010 in RFA No.2814/2008 and dated 05.08.2010 in RFA Nos.1128 and 1129 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMANDEEP SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Singhal, Adv.
Dr.Vinod Kumar Tiwari, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.31853 of 2009 and connected matters.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master